NOTICE

This scan only represents the application as filed. The information contained herein meets the requirements of K.A.R. 5-3-1 or K.A.R. 5-5-1, and has been found acceptable for filing in the office of the Chief Engineer. The application should not be considered to be a complete application as per K.A.R. 5-3-1b or K.A.R. 5-5-2a. Submit To:CHIEF ENGINEER Division of Water Resources Kansas Department of Agriculture 1320 Research Park Drive Manhattan, Kansas 66502 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

20199086

APPLICATION FOR TERM PERMIT

GROUNDWATER USURFACE WATER (check one)



STATUTORY FILING FEE MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION (Make check payable to the Kansas Department of Agriculture)

1. Applicant: (Please print or type)	4. Water is to be used for (briefly describe proposed use		
Name SEABOARD FOODS LLC	and explain the rate and quantity requested): STK USE AT FACILITY		
Street 2801 HURLIMAN RD			
City and State GUYMON OK			
Zip Code 73942 Telephone No. (620) 655-4370	 Location of place of use: <u>PU OVERLAP W/ 25241; 9501; 22421; 23701; 24800; 25347</u> 		
E-Mail Address tim.yingst@seaboardfoods.com	PU OVEREAF W/23241, 3301, 22421, 23701, 24000, 23347		
Social Security I.D. No	6. Period of use:		
and/or Taxpayer I.D. No	Commencing date: <u>11/20/2019</u>		
	Ending Date: 12/31/2019 Also enter on Item 12		
. Location of Point of Diversion: Sec. <u>12</u> , Twp. <u>16S</u> , Rng. <u>40W</u> , (E/W),	If off-stream pit, check here [].		
Greeley County, Kansas.	Will pit floor intersect water table? Yes Ves		
Distance from Southeast Corner of Section:	7. Location of the proposed point of diversion and those of other wate		
1300 feet North from Southeast Corner	users within ½ mile shall be indicated on the diagram to the lower-left scale 1 inch = 2,000 feet. If surface water, indicate on the diagram the		
	course of the stream, and its name. List other D.W.R. permit number		
<u>1270</u> feet West from Southeast Corner NOTE: If point of diversion is not site specific (i.e. groundwater pit) show the	that cover the requested point(s) of diversion or place of use here: PD OVERLAP W/ 25241		
approximate geographic center. . Water Use Data:	OFFSET FROM WR 9501		
Proposed Max. Pumping Rate (gpm) <u>187</u>	FEE SCHEDULE		
Amount Requested (acre-feet) 12.2 (3.975 MG)	1. The filing fee for an application is based on the maximum amount of		
per calendar year	water use proposed within a year. Except for storage, the fee is: Acre-feet Fee		
Depth of Well (feet) 218	0-100 \$200.00		
Date (completed) (will be completed) 06/18/76	101-320 \$300.00 More than 320 \$300.00		
Drainage Basin LADDER CREEK	plus \$20 for each additional 100 acre-feet or any part thereof.		
Name of Stream	2. The fee for an application in which storage is requested, is:		
	Acre-feet Fee 0-250 \$200.00		
	More than 250 \$200.00 plus \$20.00 for each additional 250 acre-feet of storage or any part thereo		
NW NE			
NW	NOTE: If an application requests both direct use and storage, the fe charged shall be as determined under No. 1 or No. 2 above		
	whichever is greater, but not both fees.		
NW NE	 A request for an extension of time to extend the term of a term per shall be accompanied by a fee of \$100.00. There is a construct application form for demontioning. Do not use the statement of the sta		
	 There is a separate application form for domestic use. Do not use thi form for domestic use. 		
	CONVERSION FACTORS		
	1 acre-foot equals 325,851 gallons		
	1 million gallons equal 3.07 acre-feet		
SW	Water Resources		
	Received		
	DEC 3 0 2019		
	11211		
	KS Dept Of Agriculture		
ssisted by			
Office Use Only: GMD Meets K.A.R. 5-3-1 () Use STK	Source G/S County By_KJN_ Date 12/30		
	Receipt Date 12/30 19 Check #		
VP 1-100 7 (Peviced 07/10/2018)	1/9/2020		
WR 1-100.7 (Revised 07/10/2018)	LMoody		

100								
8. For groundwater use, list below all wells side. If additional space is needed, attact					f the propose	ed well, and plot locations	upon the dia	agram on reverse
	Other we	lls –						
	Well A			ME AS APPLICANT				
	Well B							
						lowners from a point ½ mi cated. If additional space		
	Tract A							
	Tract B							
10	The owne	er of the poi	nt of diversion, if	other than the appli	icant is (plea	se print):		
				(name, add	Iress and telepho	one number)		
	authoriz	zed represe	ntative. Provide	l access to, or cont a copy of a recorde ring sworn statemer	ed deed, leas	bint of diversion from the l e, easement or other docu	andowner o ument with th	r the landowner's nis application. In
		I have legal	access to, or co	ntrol of, the point o	f diversion d	escribed in this application	n from the la	indowner or the
		landowner's	authorized repre	esentative. I declare	e under pena	Ity of perjury that the foreg	going is true	and correct.
	I	Executed or	Decembe	5 23,2010	٩	Mr.		
						Applicant's Sig		
	<u>The ap</u> comple applica	te this portion	provide the required the required the application of the application o	<u>uired information or</u> tion will cause it to	signature irr be unaccept	espective of whether they able for filing and the app	are the land lication will I	<u>lowner.</u> Failure to be returned to the
11	The appli	icant states	that the informati	on set hereon is tru	e and accura	ate to the best of his/her ki	nowledge.	
12	agrees the dismissal	hat this app date to be o	propriation right on <u>12/31/2019</u>	may be dismissed	d and termin	of abandonment of this a lated upon completion o or within any extension of lture.	f the propos	sed project, said
13	The appl become i	icant agrees mpaired by	to provide wate the project propo	er to nearby water used by this applicat	users, at no tion.	charge to said users, sh	ould their rig	ghts to use water
14	Water us	e contact pe	rson (in event er	nergency contact is	s needed):			
	Name: T	mothy Yings	st /			elephone No. (<u>620) 655-</u>	1370	
	TT	ζ	hli				1	2/23/19
	1	Signature of /	Applicant	or	A	uthorized Representative		Date
Ste	phen Sun				Sr. Vice-F	President of Operations		
,	A	pplicant's Nar	ne Printed			Title		
				DO NOT WRI	TE BELOW	THIS LINE		
	The applic be readily	determined.	intain accurate an Accurate and cor	nplete records shall	be furnished	e quantity of water diverted to the Chief Engineer by Ma shall cause the applicant to	arch 1 followir	ng the end of each

The use of water herein authorized shall not be made so as to impair any use under existing water rights nor prejudicially and unreasonably affect the public interest.

The Chief Engineer specifically retains jurisdiction in this matter with authority to make such reasonable reductions in the approved rate of diversion and quantity authorized, and such changes in other terms, conditions, and limitation set forth in this approval and permit to proceed as may be deemed to be in the public interest.

Water Resources Received DEC 3 0 2019 KS Dept Of Agriculture

SEABOARD FOODS LLC

INVOICE NUMBER	INVOICE DATE	DESCRIPTION	GROSS AMOUNT	DISCOUNT	NET AMOUNT
CO.191218	121819	1.7	200.00	la f	200.00
		1 x x 35 T			
			2		
¢.					-
					(
				* 1	
					7
1 - 13 2			r.		
nd l					
CHECK NO. 27224888		TOTALS	200.00	•	200.00

THE SECURITY FEATURES ON THIS DOCUMENT INCLUDE A COLORED BACKGROUND, MICRO-PRINT SIGNATURE LINES, BLEED THRU NUMBERING, A TRUE WATERMARK AND VISIBLE FIBERS.

SEABOARD FOODS LLC 9000 West 67th Street, Suite 200 Shawnee Mission, KS 66202

TWO HUNDRED AND 00/100 ****

The Bank of New York Mellon

50-828

219

27224888 CHECK CHECK DATE CHECK NUMBER 12/20/19 27224888

****** CHECK AMOUNT ******200.00

PAY TO THE ORDER OF KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTU DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES 1320 RESEARCH PARK DR MANHATTAN KS 66502

6 TUHE GNATURE

27224888# CO21908288C #0098130985#



December 24, 2019

By Overnight UPS Delivery

Chief Engineer Division of Water Resources Kansas Department of Agriculture 1320 Research Park Drive Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Water Resources Received

DEC 3 0 2019

KS Dept Of Agriculture

Re: Term Permit Application - WR #25241 LCE

To Whom it May Concern:

On December 20, 2019, we mailed to your office the enclosed application along with a check in the amount of \$200.00, a copy of which is enclosed. I inadvertently mailed this in without all the required signatures. The enclosed application has been corrected. Will you please update your records with the enclosed application? If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Katie Herrenbruck Legal Compliance Assistant

Enclosures

C (electronic mail):

Reenie Jackson – Seaboard Foods LLC

On 2/3/2020 KAB noted that this application was a duplicate of 20199078. It was decided to remove 20199078 from both WRIS and Docuware. Going forward this will be the application that will be acceptable and worked.

> 2/3/2020 LMoody







9000 W. 67th Street | Shawnee Mission, KS 66202 | (913) 261-2600 | SeaboardFoods.com

DATA ENTRY SYSTEM ID NUMBER SHEET

FILE NUMBER

20199086

APPLICANT PERSON ID & SEQ #	PDIV ID 49045	BATTERY ID		
40039 1				
·····				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

PERSON ID 8	63083	
40039	1	63084
		63086
		66896

PUSEID			
63083	63085		
63084	63087		
63086	66897		
66896			

WATER USE CORRESPONDENT

PERSON ID & SEQ #

40039 2

1

Mike Beam, Secretary



900 SW Jackson, Room 456 Topeka, KS 66612 785-296-3556

Laura Kelly, Governor

December 31, 2019

RE: Application, File No. 20199086

Dear Sir or Madam:

SEABOARD FOODS 2801 HURLMAN RD GUYMON OK 73942

The Division of Water Resources (Division) has received your application for a permit to appropriate water for beneficial use. Your application has been assigned the file number referenced above. Please be aware that the Division may have a large number of pending applications on hand at times and makes every attempt to process them in the order in which they are received. You will be contacted if additional information is required.

Please note, this letter only acknowledges receipt of your application and does not guarantee approval. In accordance with the provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, the use of water as proposed prior to approval of the application is unlawful.

Additional information about the process may be found on our website at <u>agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-</u> <u>programs/dwr</u>. If you have any other questions, please contact our office at 785-564-6640 or your local Stafford Field Office at 620-234-5311. If you call, please reference the file number so we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

ristendBaum

Kristen A. Baum New Applications Unit Supervisor Water Appropriation Program